



To: IEHP D-SNP Primary Care Providers (PCPs)

From: IEHP – Quality Programs

Date: November 15, 2024

Subject: 2025 IEHP Direct Stars Incentive Program Guide Preliminary Release!

Inland Empire Health Plan (IEHP) is pleased to announce the release of the **2025 IEHP Direct Stars Incentive Program!** The IEHP Direct Stars Incentive Program has been designed to reward Primary Care Providers (PCPs) that deliver **high quality care to IEHP Direct DualChoice (HMO D-SNP) Members.**

The **2025 IEHP Direct Stars Incentive Program Guide** includes program requirements, scoring methodology, measure details and more! The guide is now available at: www.providerservices.iehp.org > Programs & Services > Provider Incentive Programs > Pay for Performance Program or click here.

Please Note: This is an early release of the 2025 IEHP Direct Stars Incentive Program Guide. There will be a final version (an additional posting) available on the IEHP Provider website no later than December 31, 2024. This early release version of the guide will NOT be mailed out. However, the finalized version of the 2025 IEHP Direct Stars Incentive Program Guide will be mailed out in quarter one of CY 2025.

The following measures are included in the 2025 IEHP Direct Stars Incentive Program:

Advanced Care Planning	Diabetes Eye Exam
Annual Wellness Visit	Flu Vaccine
Care for Older Adults – Functional Status Assessment	Glycemic Status ≤ 9.0%
Care for Older Adults – Medication Review	Post Discharge Follow-Up
Colorectal Cancer Screening	Transition of Care – Medication Reconciliation Post
	Discharge
Controlling High Blood Pressure	Breast Cancer Screening

One (1) measure was retired:

• Care for Older Adults (COA) – Pain Assessment

Quality Bonus Service:

• The Quality Bonus Service Controlling High Blood Pressure has been retired in the 2025 program.

Please use the **2025 IEHP Direct Stars Incentive Program Guide** to maximize your efforts. Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality healthcare to IEHP Members.

If you have questions, please contact the IEHP Provider Call Center at (909) 890-2054, (866) 223-4347 or email ProviderServices@iehp.org or IEHP's Quality Department at QualityPrograms@iehp.org.

All IEHP communications can be found at: www.providerservices.iehp.org > News and Updates > Notices